Date: 15/01/2025

To,

The Manager BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 539267

Email ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 205(A), 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West),

Mumbai-400 070 Symbol: SAMSRITA

Email Id: corporatecompliance@msei.co.in

SAMSRITA LABS LIMITED

Regd. Office Address: 6-3-354/13/B2, Suryateja Apartments, Hindinagar, Punjagutta, Hyderabad – 500082, Telangana.

Email: info@drhlsl.com Contact No.9490424639

Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I, Mrs. SARADA VIJAYA KUMARI KALIDINDI being the Promoter of SAMSRITA LABS LIMITED ("the Company"), hereby submit the requisite disclosure with regard to change of shareholding by way of sale of 4,00,000 (Four lakhs only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of the company aggregating to 2.70% of total shareholding of the company, by way of off-market transfer on 14/01/2025 In this regard, please find enclosed herewith the prescribed form u/r Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

K.S.V. Kumari

Signature:

Name: SARADA VIJAYA KUMARI KALIDINDI

Seller and Promoter

Encl. as above.

Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SAMSRITA LABS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the seller / acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer / seller	Seller:		
	Mrs. SARADA VIJAYA KUMARI KALIDINDI		
	PAC:		
	 MOHAMMED AEJAZ SYED AMEER BASHA KRISHNAM RAJU KAL K. NIRUSHA PENMETSA PARVATH 	PASPALA IDINDI	
Whether the Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited METROPOLITAN STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of Shares held	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights MOHAMMED AEJAZ HABEEB	14,79,124	9.99	9.99
SYED AMEER BASHA PASPALA KRISHNAM RAJU KALIDINDI			
. SARADA VIJAYA KUMARI KALIDINDI K. NIRUSHA	11,61,800	7.85	7.85
6. PENMETSA PARVATHI	28,99,630	19.58	19.58
	8,65,690	5.85	5.85

K.S.V. Kumari

	10,29,200	6.95	6.95
	3,93,586	2.66	2.66
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 			
	78,29,030	52.87	52.88
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	4,00,000	2.70%	2.70%
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4,00,000	2.70%	2.70%
After the acquisition/sale (disposal), holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
 MOHAMMED AEJAZ HABEEB SYED AMEER BASHA PASPALA KRISHNAM RAJU KALIDINDI SARADA VIJAYA KUMARI KALIDINDI K. NIRUSHA PENMETSA PARVATHI 	14,79,124 11,61,800 28,99,630 4,65,690 10,29,200 3,93,586	9.99 7.85 19.58 3.14 6.95 2.66	9.99 7.85 19.58 3.14 6.95 2.66
 b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC 			
(specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	74,29,030	50.17%	50.17%

K.S.V.Kumari

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	14/01/2025	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 14,80,87,060 divided into 1,48,08,706 fully paid- up equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale	Rs. 14,80,87,060 divided into 1,48,08,706 fully paid up equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 14,80,87,060 divided into 1,48,08,706 fully paid up equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.	

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature: K.S.V.) Kumari

Name: SARADA VIJAYA KUMARI KALIDINDI Seller and Promoter

Place: Hyderabad Date: 15/01/2025